
672 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES, CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING 

by iron mining companies in Labrador. Alberta and British Columbia recorded less dramatic 
increases of 4.2 p.c. and 2.3 p.c, respectively. Capital spending in Prince Edward Island 
and Nova Scotia remained unchanged and each of the other five provinces experienced 
some decline. In Quebec, Ontario and Saskatchewan the declines were small at 2.7 p.c, 
3.4 p.c. and 2.5 p.c, respectively; the greater declines of 9.4 p.c. and 13.3 p.c, respectively, 
recorded by New Brunswick and Manitoba were mainly attributable to the near completion 
of major industrial projects in these provinces in 1960. 

3.—Summary of Capital and Repair Expenditures, by Economic Sector, 1960 and 1961 
NOTE.—Actual expenditures 1960; preliminary actual 1961. 

(Millions of dollars) 

ear 

Capital Repair Capital and Repair 

Type of Enterprise and ~¥ ear Con
struc
tion 

Ma
chinery 

and 
Equip
ment 

Total 
Con
struc
tion 

Ma
chinery 

and 
Equip
ment 

Total 
Con
struc
tion 

Ma
chinery 

and 
Equip
ment 

Total 

1960 
1961 

107 
108 

443 
413 

550 
521 

77 
78 

148 
147 

225 
225 

184 
186 

591 
560 

775 
746 

1960 
1961 

27 
26 

27 
23 

54 
49 

18 
17 

30 
27 

48 
44 

45 
43 

57 
50 

102 
93 

Mining, quarrying and oil 
1960 
1961 

303 
371 

97 
80 

400 
451 

27 
28 

86 
82 

113 
110 

330 
399 

183 
162 

513 
561 

1960 
1961 

335 
268 

843 
756 

1,178 
1,024 

124 
120 

547 
532 

671 
652 

459 
388 

1,390 
1,288 

1,849 
1,676 

1960 
1961 

1,074 
1,098 

698 
566 

1,772 
1,664 

269 
281 

444 
435 

713 
716 

1,343 
1,379 

1,142 
1,001 

2,485 
2,380 

1960 
1961 

14 
14 

116 
118 

130 
132 

4 
4 

132 
134 

136 
138 

18 
18 

248 
252 

266 
270 

1960 
1961 

1,456 
1,467 — 1,456 

1,467 
457 
484 

— 457 
484 

1,913 
1,951 — 

1,913 
1,951 

Trade (wholesale and retail) .1960 
1961 

165 
147 

216 
182 

381 
329 

40 
37 

48 
45 

88 
82 

205 
184 

264 
227 

469 
411 

Finance, insurance and real 
1960 
1961 

243 
265 

36 
42 

279 
307 

16 
17 

4 
4 

20 
21 

259 
282 

40 
46 

299 
328 

1960 
1961 

58 
53 

157 
168 

215 
221 

13 
14 

47 
46 

60 
60 

71 
67 

204 
214 

275 
281 

1960 
1961 

500 
536 

73 
79 

573 
615 

59 
64 

12 
13 

71 
77 

559 
600 

85 
92 

644 
692 

Government departments.. .1960 
1961 

I960 
1961 

1,171 
1,221 

103 
108 

1,274 
1,329 

327 
322 

56 
55 

383 
377 

1,498 
1,543 

159 
163 

1,657 
1,706 

Totals 

.1960 
1961 

I960 
1961 

5,453 
5,571 

2,809 
2,535 

8,262 
8,109 

1,431 
1,166 

1,551 
1,520 

2,985 
2,986 

6,881 
7,010 

1,363 
1,055 

11,247 
11,095 

Details of some of the above economic sectors are given in Table 4. The value of 
construction work performed, together with statistics of contracts awarded and building 
permits issued in recent years, is covered in Section 2 of this Chapter. Housing is treated 
separately in Section 3. 


