by iron mining companies in Labrador. Alberta and British Columbia recorded less dramatic increases of 4.2 p.c. and 2.3 p.c., respectively. Capital spending in Prince Edward Island and Nova Scotia remained unchanged and each of the other five provinces experienced some decline. In Quebec, Ontario and Saskatchewan the declines were small at 2.7 p.c., 3.4 p.c. and 2.5 p.c., respectively; the greater declines of 9.4 p.c. and 13.3 p.c., respectively, recorded by New Brunswick and Manitoba were mainly attributable to the near completion of major industrial projects in these provinces in 1960.

3.—Summary of Capital and Repair Expenditures, by Economic Sector, 1960 and 1961

Note.—Actual expenditures 1960; preliminary actual 1961.

(Millions of dollars)

	Capital			Repair			Capital and Repair		
Type of Enterprise and Year	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total
Agriculture and fishing1960	107	443	550	77	148	225	184	591	775
	108	413	521	78	147	225	186	560	746
Forestry1960	27	27	54	18	30	48	45	57	102
	26	23	49	17	27	44	43	50	93
Mining, quarrying and oil wells	303	97	400	27	86	113	330	183	513
	371	80	451	28	82	110	399	162	561
Manufacturing	335	843	1,178	124	547	671	459	1,390	1,849
	268	756	1,024	120	532	652	388	1,288	1,676
Utilities	1,074	698	1,772	269	444	713	1,343	1,142	2,485
	1,098	566	1,664	281	435	716	1,379	1,001	2,380
Construction	14 14	116 118	130 132	4	132 134	136 138	18 18	248 252	266 270
Housing1960	1,456 1,467	_	1,456 1,467	457 484	1	457 484	1,913 1,951	= }	1,913 1,951
Trade (wholesale and retail). 1960	165	216	381	40	48	88	205	264	469
	147	182	329	37	45	82	184	227	411
Finance, insurance and real estate	243	36	279	16	4	20	259	40	299
	265	42	307	17	4	21	282	46	328
Commercial services1960	58	157	215	13	47	60	71	204	275
1961	53	168	221	14	46	60	67	214	281
Institutional services1960	500	73	573	<b>5</b> 9	12	71	<b>55</b> 9	85	644
1961	536	79	615	64	13	77	600	92	692
Government departments1960	1,171	103	1,274	327	56	383	1,498	159	1,657
1961	1,221	108	1,329	322	55	377	1,543	163	1,706
Totals1960	5,453	2,809	8,262	1,431	1,554	2,985	6,884	4,363	11,247
1961	5,574	2,535	8,109	1,466	1,520	2,986	7,040	4,055	11,095

Details of some of the above economic sectors are given in Table 4. The value of construction work performed, together with statistics of contracts awarded and building permits issued in recent years, is covered in Section 2 of this Chapter. Housing is treated separately in Section 3.